O|D>|CU|O|U|D1|’11|D|E|L<|N|F‘|Z|Z|O|"U|¢©

24 I 23 I 2 I 21 | 20 I 19 18 I 17 I 16 I | 14 | 13 | 12 I 11 | 10 I 9 8 I ( I 6 I 3) 4 I 3 I 2 I 1
10 14 39
. ! 34
I " DOOR 17
40 ’ 40 WALL 19 11
_ - ﬂ\ 1 -
( \ — - 18 i
® / 12
— 1 29
III 2 T E DE : 52 11
N
+ - 15
@ 5 17 177
= e e
S | -
N © ) 33 W/D — 912964R
- - o EiEEgI[?END AVIEAW SIS
- - XPLODED VIEW ;
= © ® BILL OF MATERIAL
- — SYMBOL  |REQ'D DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER g
B ﬁ 1 1| ENCL MOD FOR 91296300A 91296200A i
N 2 1| DOOR LATCH, PADLOCK,HOFFMAN UUHPL 91251400A i
CI) 27 3 2 | FILTER KIT,FOAM FOR FAN, #92N4680 90924900A
26 4 2 | GASKET, VENT PANEL 4.625 X 4.625 90820600A
4 - 21 - ‘ g 5 2 | LOUVER VT PNL,SST,FIN PER 141714R 90820400A g
59 6 8 | SCREW,M4X20 HEX HD,SS RO528000A T
8 7 15 | LOCKWASHER,M4,SS,DIN 127B—A2 82710800A o
8 15 | NUT,HEX,DOMED,M4-SS RO539000A &
5 9 2 | FILTER,ALUM, NEWARK #92N4673 90820700A e
@ @ @ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ @ @ @ 10 1| GASKET,INDQU LCD DISPLAY 91246700A §
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ 11 20 | NUT,HX 6-32 SLF-LOCK R0O328300A
a 12 1| HARNESS, KEYBRD2NPORT, LCD2NPORT 91214500A
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ 13 1| LENS,240X128 LCD DISPLAY,INDSU 91246800A
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ 14 1| BRACKET,LCD MOUNTING,ALUM,INDQU 91216000A
15 4 | WASHER,M3 POLYAMIDE 82783500A
@ @ @ C) @ ‘ @ @ @ ﬁ 16 1| ASSY,INDSU,780,PRNT,CARD,QWERTY 91273900A
17 8 | NUT,#4-40,W/LOCKWASHER RO363800A u
18 1| LCD DISPLAY, 240X128,YELLOW /GREEN 91248000A :
25 ¥ 19 1| KEYBOARD,SST,65T,USB—PS2,DEKORSY 91229300A g
4 20 4 | HEX NUTM3 W/ LW. RO500400A
o 21 1| GASKET,FOR SMALL RAIN HOOD 91281800A %
22 1| RAIN HOOD,SMALL,SST 91281700A 4 =N
23 7 | SCREW,PAN HD,M4X12MM,SS,DIN 7985A 82715400A g |, =
1 24 1| MOUNTING FOOT KIT, HOFFMAN UUMF 91251300A 8 - é g
‘ IN BOTTOM OF ENCLOSURE 25 1| LOGO, METTLER TOLEDO 64060325 a % ;
26 1| PROX B. READER,RS—232,AWID SP-6820 90787000A : .
J(@ / 27 1| GASKET,PROXIMITY BADGE READER 90787300A f § " 2
37 24 DOOR WALL 28 1| 6=32 X 1 PHILLIPS RD. HD. R02079050 i E| |2 |2
— 20.10 — 27 29 6 | WASHER FLAT RO267600A : 3 |3
30 5 | NUT,HEX,W/LOCKWASHER 8-32,SS RO522900A é
47 26 31 4 | CLAMP,CABLE,.312 INCH DIAMETER 12465500A = : 2 = i g
4 ”1 — 30 X 7/ 32 5 | SCREW RHMPH  6-32X5/8 R0224500A %? g Sk
33 0 | SPEC,THREADLOCKER,2760 RED 166871R EZ 5 % 3 g :
95 16 }, 2 34 1 | INT COM (AIPHONE),#LE—DA,#90013180 90823800A == - — - ; - :
/ g — - 35 1| GASKET FOR PNL MT INT.COM,90823800A 90824000A o zif g g "
= 1| L Qe | | [EL-
(MODEL: INDSU METTLER TOLEDO ) 45 X2 37 1| VENT PLUG,HEYCO 2637, BLACK 90890100A T g%gé
SFé\ngA(ID_RLﬁg: NDIUO022110000. ASSB. DRW: 912963004 _ 38 2 | SCREW,10-32NF X 1/2 SS RD.HEAD PH. R0357700A 5' gggg |-
WIRING DIAGRAM: 912964R . ] (A 39 1| BRACKET,PRINTER SUPPORT,C-56 91260500A — géfé 3 ZL;”D
INST. VOLTS: 100-240VAC 50/60 HZ 6.0 AMPS 7 \ 44 XD 772 40 1| BEZELLCD MOUNTING,SST,INDOU 91215900A shes | | [BE
\Mettler-Toledo, Inc. Worthington, Ohio 43085 Assembled in U.S.A ) _ 41 1| LABEL,DATA,BLANK 1X4.123 14800000A “ ﬁ%%% - i g
L o eromuCT 15 o oo . / e 29 29 11 42 1| SHIELD,LABEL,1.09X4.29 14801800A ﬂ Efgi g i %
43 2 | WASHER,.203 ID, .563 0OD,SS RO365700A — %EEEE < o
. X 2 SECTION D—D SECTION C—C 44 2 | NUT,10-32,W/LOCKWASHER R0O345600A - gg;% > 2 o
1 FXPLODED VIEW “YPLODED VIEW B AR R
w Lz"s0 |5 =
: E 2083252k g |©
24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 04 §) 3) 4 3 2 1




